

Serial No. 2
Reg. List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2354/2023 CM(5538/2023

BASHIR AHMAD BEIGH

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Arfat Rashid, Advocate.

V/s

J AND K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND ORS

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM:
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

(ORDER)
27.11.2025.

Objections stand filed on behalf of respondents No. 7 & 8.

Learned counsel for official respondents seeks and is granted three weeks as last and final opportunity to file response.

Objections to report of the Commissioner be also filed by the parties by or before next date.

List on 30th December, 2025.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date shall continue till next date of hearing.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

SRINAGAR
27.11.2025.
“Abdul Rashid”