

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2354/2023

Bashir Ahmad Beigh

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Arfat Rashid, Advocate

V/S

J&K Special Tribunal and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Ms. Nawbahar, AC vice Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG for 2-6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

02.03.2026

01. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity of three weeks is granted to respondents 2 to 6 for filing reply with copy in advance to other side, failing which, respondent No. 5- Chief Enforcement Officer, Srinagar Municipal Corporation, Srinagar, shall appear in person or through virtual mode on the next date of hearing. In the event, the said respondent chooses to appear virtually, Registry shall provide the virtual link to the said respondent.
02. List on 15.04.2026.
03. Interim direction dated 15.09.2023, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

02.03.2026

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"